DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2024 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LVX259/D
8-Bit Addressable
Latch/1-of-8 Decoder

7. A0, B0, and K0 are determined by component size. The clearance between the components and the cavity must be within 0.05 mm min to
0.50 mm max. The component cannot rotate more than 10 within the determined cavity
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74LVX259DR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74LVX259DTR2G TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 8)
MC74LVX259DG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74LVX259DTG TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
96 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.